PIN CONFIGURATIONS
44-Pin Package
28-Pin DIP Package
REV. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or

/9
1
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Gain Linearity Package
Modell Range Output Range Error Error Options2
AD664JN-UNI 0°C to +70°C 0 to +VREF ±7 LSB ±0.75 LSB N-28
AD664JN-BIP 0°C to +70°C –VREF to +VREF ±7 LSB ±0.75 LSB N-28
AD664JP 0°C to +70°C Programmable ±7 LSB ±0.75 LSB P-44A
AD664KN-UNI 0°C to +70°C 0 to +VREF ±5 LSB ±0.5 LSB N-28
AD664KN-BIP 0°C to +70°C –VREF to +VREF ±5 LSB ±0.5 LSB N-28
AD664KP 0°C to +70°C Programmable ±5 LSB ±0.5 LSB P-44A
AD664AD-UNI –40°C to +85°C 0 to +VREF ±7 LSB ±0.75 LSB D-28
AD664AD-BIP –40°C to +85°C –VREF to +VREF ±7 LSB ±0.75 LSB D-28
AD664AJ –40°C to +85°C Programmable ±7 LSB ±0.75 LSB J-44
AD664BD-UNI –40°C to +85°C 0 to +VREF ±5 LSB ±0.5 LSB D-28
AD664BD-BIP –40°C to +85°C –VREF to +VREF ±5 LSB ±0.5 LSB D-28
AD664BJ –40°C to +85°C Programmable ±5 LSB ±0.5 LSB J-44
AD664BE –40°C to +85°C Programmable ±5 LSB ±0.5 LSB E-44A
AD664SD-UNI –55°C to +125°C 0 to +VREF ±7 LSB ±0.75 LSB D-28
AD664SD-BIP –55°C to +125°C –VREF to +VREF ±7 LSB ±0.75 LSB D-28
AD664TD-UNI –55°C to +125°C 0 to +VREF ±5 LSB ±0.5 LSB D-28
AD664TD-BIP –55°C to +125°C –VREF to +VREF ±5 LSB ±0.5 LSB D-28
NOTES
1For details on grade and package offerings screened in accordance with MIL-STD-883, refer to the Analog Devices Military Products Databook or current
AD664/883B data sheet.
2D = Ceramic DIP; E = Leadless Ceramic Chip Carrier; J = Leaded Chip Carrier; N = Plastic DIP; P = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier.
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
N-28